LT

Y rmas, ce & Jackson, PC

Also included are the test results. of the physncal Propeyye for sealer/ rejuvenator for your
information. Sample #1 is being retested from a companionigiample-taken at the same time. The
airpornt managers | spoke with are satisfied with the: product ‘e have a successful project.

Keep me updated on any pr

Thanks again,
Sieve
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DUME WAMIk ts
GEORGE MAY, .8

Re:  Skid Resistarice Testing Summary ' \l ‘
Pavement Rehabilitation Work '
General Avuatlon Airports — Various Locations in North Dakota

AIP No. 3-38-0000-01

Dear Brian:

Enclosed please find the results ofthe skid resistance testing performed on the pavements at
the above named airports. Agf
depréciable [0ss in braking ef
paVements tested.

Steven‘B Weland
Senior Technician

c. Mark Holzer, ND Aeronautics Commission
Bruce Batzer, Astech Corporation
Steve Aldlnger |nterstate Engineering, Inc.
«-Fle

£.0. BOX 1157 BISMARCK, ND 58502-1157 ~ {701) 255-0076 « FAX (701) 255-0943
Websue www.kljeng.com

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORA TION


Janet
copy


7720001

7/19/01

7N

7/23/01

7123101

71901

7/23/01

7/19/01

|Grafton Municipal Airport

Gwinner Munici'pél Airport
Hazen Regional Airport
Mohall Municipal 'Air_porii |
Mott Municfpal Airport
Oakes Municipal Airport

Dickinson Municipal Airport

‘famestown Municipal Airport

T obE

540

095

084

040 _

098

093

093

084

088

0.89

0.85

086 -

0.89

073

0.95

1.00

0.96_

0.86

0.85

0.81

092

Water Application Rate: 0.45 Gal./S.Y.
Test Area; 25'x &' '

Test Strip: 200'x 8’

Equipment: Tapley Mechanical Decelometer

<

/AN

VARVAR

Steven B. Weiland
Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson
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-

0.65 - Above
AO-..55 -0.65
0.45-0.50

0.40
Q35

0:25 - 0,30

Excelient
Good

Gaad/Fair

‘Eair

Fair/Poor

- Poor

. Nil

_0.20 - Below
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